present, Huapu Tianjian Certified Public Accountants is carrying out an audit on Hefei Guoxuan.

After the audit, the Company will, according to the audit report, decide whether the target of an

annual average profit of RMB 100 million for the three years from 1 Jul. 2010 to 30 Jun. 2013 is

fulfilled or not and disclose the information in time.

http://www.cninfo.com.cn/

2013 Semi-annual Report of Foshan Electrical and Lighting Co., Ltd.

34

VI. Change in Shares & Shareholders

I. Change in shares

Before the change Increase/decrease (+, -) After the change

Amount
Proportion

(%)

Issuance

of  new

shares

Bonus

shares

Capitalizat

ion of

public

reserve

fund

Others Subtotal Amount
Proportio

n (%)

I. Restricted shares

137,192,6

15
14.02%   -977,140 -977,140

136,215,4

75
13.92%

3. Shares held by other

domestic investors
4,286,189 0.44%   -1,228,271 -1,228,271 3,057,918 0.31%

Among which: shares held

by domestic corporations
3,733,593 0.38%   -675,675 -675,675 3,057,918 0.31%

Shares held by domestic

natural persons
552,596 0.05%   -552,596 -552,596 0 0%

4. Shares held by foreign

investors

131,815,6

85
13.47%

131,815,6

85
13.47%

Among which: Shares held

by foreign corporations

131,815,6

85
13.47%

131,815,6

85
13.47%

5. Share held by senior

management staff
1,090,741 0.11%   251,131 251,131 1,341,872 0.14%

II. Non-restricted shares

841,371,1

30
85.98%   977,140 977,140

842,348,2

70
86.08%

1. Renminbi ordinary

shares

616,150,0

93
62.96%   977,140 977,140

617,127,2

33
63.06%

2. Domestically listed

foreign shares

225,221,0

37
23.02%

225,221,0

37
23.02%

III. Total shares
978,563,7

45
100%

978,563,7

45
100%

Reason for the change in shares:

√ Applicable □ Inapplicable

（1）The previously restricted 1,228,271 shares (including 675,675 shares held by domestic

corporations and 552,596 shares held by domestic natural persons) became non-restricted on 8 Mar.

2013 Semi-annual Report of Foshan Electrical and Lighting Co., Ltd.

35

2013.

（2）Because of re-election of the Board of Directors and the Supervisory Committee, the former